
c.s,-12.03 ' 

Contract Number CM1764-Al 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1/FIRST EXTENSION TO THE AGREEMENT FOR 
LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE AT THE JUDICIAL ANNEX AND THE 

EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 16th day of -==--'----
7 

2012, by and 

between the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, 

FLORIDA, a political subdivision of the State of Florida, hereinafter referred to as 

"County", and Trim All Lawn Service, Inc., located at 97030 Elk Creek Court, 

Fernandina Beach, Florida 32034, hereinafter referred to as "Vendor". 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement dated August 12, 2011; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial term beginning 

October 1, 2011 and ending September 30, 2012, with an option to extend upon written 

agreement of both parties for two (2) additional one (1) year periods; and 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said Agreement 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements 

hereinafter contained, the parties hereto agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 2 of the Agreement for Landscape Maintenance 

at the Judicial Annex and Emergency Operations Center dated August 12, 

2011, the performance period is hereby extended for an additional one (1) 

year beginning October 1, 2012 and ending September 30, 2013. 

2. All other provisions of said Agreement not in conflict with this Addendum 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

3. Time is of the essence. 

1 



Contract Number CM1764-Al 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, 

Ni~~ 
S . CYT. SO 
Its: Chair 

[Vendor signature on next page- Remainder of page intentionally left blank] 

2 

I 



Contract Number CM1764-Al 

STATE OF FLORIDA 

COUNTY OF~<SO.M. 

Before me personally appeared,~~ ~ , who is personally 
known ~or produced as identification, known to be the person 
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to and before 
me that he/she executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, thisc;::G,M day of~~- , 2012. 

Notary-Public-State of £\onck at large 
My Commission expires: ~\le.tl\.~< \L\,6l.J\'\ 

3 


